SUNSHINE NOTICE SOUTH AMBOY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY (SARA)

Please take notice that the South Amboy Redevelopment Agency (SARA) meeting on Thursday, November 07, 2024 will start at 5:30 PM, 140 North Broadway, South Amboy. The meeting is open to the public and formal action will be taken.

South Amboy Redevelopment Agency (SARA)

C: Home News Tribune via email

Posted: October 31, 2024

The agenda as known is currently as follows:

- 1. Call to Order by Legal Counsel
- 2. Chairperson's Statement of Compliance with Open Public Meetings Act (R.S.10:4-6, et seq.)
- 3. Salute to the Flag and Prayer
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Correspondence.
- 6. Grant Activity.
- 7. Consent Agenda.
 - A. Professional Appointments/Agency Resolutions:

(Resolution to be distributed at meeting.)

- Resolution of The South Amboy Redevelopment Agency Authorizing the Certification of the Annual Audit
- B. Payment of Invoices:

(Bill lists to be distributed at meeting.)

- 1. Bill List payable 11/07/2024 SARA Accounts
- 8. Executive Director's Report.
- 9. Planning Report.
- 10. Legal Report.
- 11. Old Business.
- 12. New Business.

(Minutes to be distributed at meeting.)

- A. Approval of October 3, 2024 Agency Meeting Minutes
- 13. Project updates.
- 14. Discussion.
- 15. Executive Session: None.
- 16. General Comments by Commissioners.
- 17. General Comments by Public.
- 18. Adjournment